ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN NURSING-MOBILITY PROGRAM TUITION AND FEES

Fees listed below are based on estimated cost for cohort admitted in spring 2022 and are subject to change.

"Paid to Outside Vendor" costs are estimates based on current market prices.

			FIRST SEMESTER (SPRING)	SECOND SEMESTER (SUMMER)	THIRD SEMESTER (FALL)	ESTIMATED PROGRAM TOTALS
PAID TO CVCC	cluc	Tuition (Resident; NUR coursework only)	\$1,640	\$1,148	\$1,148	\$3,936
		Tuition (Non-resident; NUR coursework only)	\$2,970	\$2,079	\$2,079	\$7,128
		Tuition (Resident; NUR & Core coursework)		\$1,804	\$1,640	\$5,084
		Tuition (Non-resident; NUR & Core coursework)		\$3,267	\$2,930	\$9,167
		Comprehensive Assessment (ATI)	\$617	\$617	\$617	\$1,851
		Liability Insurance	\$16	\$16	\$16	\$48
		Lab Fee	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$60
		ATI Proctorio Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$30
		NCLEX Voucher Fee			\$200	\$200
		Graduation Fee- A.A.S. in Nursing (not included in tuition)			\$67	\$67
PAID TO OUTSIDE VENDOR	Not included in Tuition & Fees	Uniforms (Price includes: (1) pewter scrub top, (1) pewter scrub pant, (1) pewter scrub jacket, (1) pair approved clinical shoes, (1) lab t-shirt, (1) lab scrub pant, BP cuff, stethoscope, two hand watch, and (1) box of surgical masks)	\$275			\$275
l iii		Text Materials	\$707			\$707
I SI		Nursing Skills Pack	\$140			\$140
		ACEMAPP	\$50			\$50
PAID TC		Advantage	\$66			\$66
		CourseKey	\$60			\$60
		Required Health Documentation (Price includes: required immunizations, titers, and certifications)	Costs Will Vary	Costs Will Vary	Costs Will Vary	Costs Will Vary
Resident; NUR coursework only		\$3,601	\$1,811	\$2,078	\$7,490	
	Non-resident; NUR coursework only			\$2,742	\$3,009	\$10,682
	Resident; NUR & Core coursework			\$2,467	\$2,570	\$8,638
	Non-resident; NUR & Core coursework			\$3,930	\$3,860	\$12,721

LICENSING FEES				
NCLEX-RN Fee (Paid by NCLEX Voucher 3rd semester)	\$200			
Temporary RN Permit Application				
Board RN Application (State)				
Fee varies from state to state; AL shown	\$100			
Board RN Application (Multi-state)				
Fee varies from state to state; AL shown				

CURRICULUM						
FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	THIRD SEMESTER				
NUR 209- 10 credits	NUR 211- 7 credits	NUR 221- 7 credits				
	BIO 220*- 4 credits	Humanities*- 3 credits				

*CORE course

TOTAL COST